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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
IN SUPREME COURT 

A21-0243 
A21-0546 

Peter S. Wattson, Joseph Mansky, Nancy 
B. Greenwood, Mary E. Kupper, Douglas 
W. Backstrom and James E. Hougas III, 
individually and on behalf of all citizens 
and voting residents of Minnesota 
similarly situated and League of Women 
Voters Minnesota (proposed), 

  Petitioners, 

and 

Frank Sachs; Dagny Heimisdottir; 
Michael Arulfo; Tanwi Prigge; Jennifer 
Guertin; Garrison O’Keith McMurtrey; 
Mara Lee Glubka; Jeffrey Strand; 
Danielle Main; and Wayne Grimmer, 

  Petitioners, 

 v. 

Steve Simon, Secretary of State of 
Minnesota; and Kendra Olson, Carver 
County Elections and Licensing Manager, 
individually and on behalf of all 
Minnesota county chief election officers, 

  Respondents. 

 

PETITIONERS’ NOTICE OF CONSENT TO MOTION TO JOIN 
ADDITIONAL PARTY AND AMEND COMPLAINT 

Petitioners Frank Sachs; Dagny Heimisdottir; Michael Arulfo; Tanwi Prigge; 

Jennifer Guertin; Garrison O’Keith McMurtrey; Mara Lee Glubka; Jeffrey Strand; Danielle 

Main; and Wayne Grimmer in the above-captioned Supreme Court Case No. A21-0546, 

June 28, 2021
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which has been consolidated with Supreme Court Case No. A21-0546, do not oppose the 

motion filed by the League of Minnesota Women Voters to add the League as an additional 

party plaintiff and petitioner in Supreme Court Case No. A21-0546, and to amend the 

complaint accordingly.    

Dated:  June 28, 2021   LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P. 
 

s/Charles N. Nauen       
Charles N. Nauen (#121216) 
David J. Zoll (#0330681)  
Kristen G. Marttila (#346007) 
Rachel A. Kitze Collins (#0396555) 
100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2159 
(612) 339-6900 
cnnauen@locklaw.com  
djzoll@locklaw.com 
kgmarttila@locklaw.com 
rakitzecollins@locklaw.com  
 
Marc E. Elias (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Aria C. Branch (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Daniel C. Osher (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Jyoti Jasrasaria (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
(202) 654-6200 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
ABranch@perkinscoie.com 
DOsher@perkinscoie.com 
JJasrasaria@perkinscoie.com 
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Abha Khanna (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Jonathan P. Hawley (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA  98101-3099 
(206) 359-8000 
AKhanna@perkinscoie.com 
JHawley@perkinscoie.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS 
FRANK SACHS; DAGNY 
HEIMISDOTTIR; MICHAEL ARULFO; 
TANWI PRIGGE; JENNIFER GUERTIN; 
GAR-RISON O’KEITH MCMURTREY; 
MARA LEE GLUBKA; JEFFREY 
STRAND; DANIELLE MAIN; AND 
WAYNE GRIMMER 

 


